

# 2024 Daystall Rules Review Schedule

## SCHEDULE ANNOUNCED: Tuesday, December 12, 2023: Market Programs Committee of PDA Council

Short Presentation of Proposed 2024 Daystall Rules Review Schedule and Process, 4:00 p.m.; Daystall staff will present a draft of proposed rule schedule and process to Market Programs Committee members.

## PROPOSAL DEADLINE: Tuesday, January 9, 2024: Deadline for 2024 Rule Change Proposals

Completed proposal forms must be received by Daystall staff by 5:00 p.m., Tuesday, January 9, 2024. Daystall Rules Review Rule Change Proposal Forms available online at <u>https://www.pikeplacemarket.org/market-tenant-dashboard/</u> or upon request by Daystall staff (use contact info below).

### PACKET AVAILABLE: Wednesday, January 24, 2024: Distribution of Rule Change Proposals

Emailed to PDA Council members and available online, also available upon request for all other interested parties via email to Daystall Administrator.

Visit https://www.pikeplacemarket.org/market-tenant-dashboard/

## COMMUNITY MEETING: Thursday, February 1, 2024: Daystall Community Meeting

Daystall staff will present the rule change proposals and listen to initial community feedback. Meeting will be via Zoom at 5:00 p.m.; **To attend, please use this zoom link:** https://us02web.zoom.us/j/85983526945?pwd=YzVLekZQYmViTUhTbEZCb084bi9Ndz09

#### **FIRST COUNCIL MEETING:** Tuesday, February 13, 2024: Market Programs Committee of PDA Council Short Presentation of Proposed Rules, 4:00 p.m.;

Daystall staff will present a draft of proposed rule changes to Market Programs Committee members.

#### **RESPONSE DEADLINE:** Tuesday, February 27, 2024: Deadline for written responses

Daystall staff must receive responses to proposed Daystall Rule Changes by 5:00 p.m.

#### PACKET AVAILABLE: Tuesday, March 5, 2024: Final draft proposals distributed

Final draft proposals including staff recommendations emailed to PDA Council members, available online also available upon request for all other interested parties via email to Daystall Administrator. Visit <a href="https://www.pikeplacemarket.org/market-tenant-dashboard/">https://www.pikeplacemarket.org/market-tenant-dashboard/</a>

## SECOND COUNCIL MEETING: Tuesday, March 12, 2024: Market Programs Committee of PDA Council

Presentation of Rules for Full Discussion, 4:00 p.m.; Public hearing on recommended changes to the Daystall Rules and Regulations. Market Programs Committee will vote on recommendation to Full Council.

## THIRD COUNCIL MEETING: Thursday, March 28, 2024: PDA Council Meeting

Rules Presentation & Final Approval, 4:00 p.m.; Council will vote on the proposed recommendations for the 2024-2025 Daystall Rules & Regulations.

## NEW 2024-2025 DAYSTALL RULES & REGULATIONS TAKE EFFECT: Monday, April 1, 2024

#### For more information:

Please contact the Daystall Programs Administrator at <u>DaystallAdmin@PikePlaceMarket.org</u>.